October 29, 2018

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, **Bandra Kurla Complex** Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai - 400 001

NSE Scrip Symbol: INFINITE

BSE Scrip Code: 533154

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (the "SEBI Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir(s),

Please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations with respect to acquisition of 6,047,292 (Sixty Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Two) by Inswell IT Applications Private Limited and 438,776 (Four Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six) by M C Data Systems Private Limited of equity shares in Infinite Computer Solutions (India) Limited under the Delisting Offer which closed on October 17, 2018.

New Delhi

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

for Inswell IT Applications Private

Dinesh Kumar Bhardwaj

Director

for M C Data Systems Private Limited

Dinesh Kumar Bhardwaj Director

CC:

The Company Secretary Infinite Computer Solutions (India) Limited

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	1 6 11 12			
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Infinite Computer Solutions (India) Limited			
2.	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Inswell IT Applications Private Limited M C Data Systems Private Limited Other entities Sanjay Govil, Promoter IT Thinkers LLC			
	Acting in concert (FAC) with the acquirer				
		Infinite Technolog	gies LLC		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to	Mahiavik LLC			
	Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	National Stock Evolution of India Limited 8, pcs			
	the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited & BSE Limited			
5.	Details of the acquisition/disposal as	Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.t.			
	follows		share/voting	total diluted	
			capital	share/voting	
			wherever	capital of	
			applicable(*)	the TC (**)	
6.	Before the acquisition/sale under				
	consideration, holding of:				
	 a) Shares carrying voting rights 				
	 Inswell IT Applications Pvt. Ltd. 	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	- M C Data Systems Pvt. Ltd.	1,110,439	3.33	3.33	
	 Promoter & other PACs 	23,900,597	71.65	71.65	
	b) Shares in the Nature of				
	,	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non- disposal undertaking/ others)				
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	N.114			
	equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/	MO			
	any other instrument that entitles	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	the acquirer to receive shares		1		
	carrying voting rights in the TC				
	(specify holding in each category)				
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	25,011,036	74.98	74.98	
7.	Details of acquisition/sale			7 4150	
	a) Shares carrying voting rights				
	acquired /sold : Tendered under the				
	Delisting Offer:				
	- Inswell IT Applications Pvt. Ltd.	6,047,292	18.13	18.13	
	- M C Data Systems Pvt. Ltd.	438,776	1.32	1.32	
	h) V/Pr negurinal allows				
	b) VRs acquired otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/				
1	any other instrument that entitles	NIL	NIL	NIL	
1	the acquirer to receive shares				
1	carrying voting rights in the TC	1			
	(specify holding in each category)	1			
	acquired.				
	ications		Priv	1	

	d) Shares in the Nature	- T			
	, and the state of	of NIL	NIL	NÎL	
	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/nor	1-			
	disposal undertaking/ others)	ľ		1	
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,486,068	19.45	19.45	
8.	distribution of solicy moraling of.				
	 a) Shares carrying voting rights 				
	 Inswell IT Applications Pvt. Ltd. 	6,047,292	4.64	4.64	
	 M C Data Systems Pvt. Ltd. 	1,549,215	18.13	18.13	
	 Promoter and other PACs 	23,900,597	71.65	71.65	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	71.05	71.05	
	b) Shares in the Nature of	f NIL	NIL	NIL	
	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ nor	_	141.2	INIL	
	disposal undertaking/ others	. (1)			
	Shares pledged with the acquirer.	^			
	c) VRs otherwise than by equity share:	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	d) Warrants/convertible securities		NIL	NIL	
	any other instrument that entitle	5	71,12	ME	
	the acquirer to receive share				
	carrying voting rights in the To				
]	(specify holding in each category				
	after acquisition				
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	25,011,036	94.43	94.43	
9.	Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. oper	Shares acquired b	Shares acquired by Inswell IT Applications Private		
	market / off Market/ public issue / rights	Limited and M C Data Systems Private Limited			
	issue /preferential allotment / inter-se				
	transfer, etc.)				
10.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares /VR or	October 25, 2018			
	date of receipt of intimation of allotment	2010001 23, 2010			
	of shares whichever is applicable				
11.	Equity share capital / total voting capital	33,355,514 equit	v shares of	Rs 10/ 2006	
	of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	33,355,514 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each amounting to Rs. 333,555,140/-			
12.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital	33,355,514 equit		Ps 10/ 00-b	
	of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	amounting to Rs 3	33 555 1/10/	Rs. 10/- each	
13.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the	33,355,514 equity		Pc 10/	
	TC after the said acquisition/sale	amounting to Rs. 3	33 555 140/	Rs. 10/- each	
*Total	share capital/ voting capital to be in		30,330,140/-		

^{*}Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

for Inswell IT Applications Private Limited

Dinesh Kumar Bhardwaj Director

Place: New Delhi Date: October 29, 2018 for M C Data Systems Private Limited

Dinesh Kumar Bhardwai

Director